of the SPA on March 31st, 2021, Titan NRG Partners LLC., acquired 60% voting control of the Company. 

On July 14th, 2021, the Company amended and restated the articles of incorporation the aggregate number of shares that the 

Corporation will have the authority to issue is Nine Hundred Million (900,000,000), of which Eight Hundred and Fifty Million 

(850,000,000) will be Common Stock, with a par value of $0.001 per share, and Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares will be 

preferred stock, with a par value of $0.001 per share. 

On July 22nd, 2021, The Company added an attachment to the articles of amendment stating new replacement Text of Exhibit A –